Category Discount off configured list price
Industrial Gas Generators 30%
Industrial Diesel Generators 32%
Industrial ATS 30%
All Residential Products 30%
All Services 5%
Sourcewell Member Kohler Discounts
Model/Part Number Short Description Type HZ Phase Fuel Type EPA Cert Cooling Sourcewell Discount (off configured list price)

550REOZVB 550 kW Diesel Genset Diesel 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel / HVO / RD
Tier 2 EPA-Certified for Emergency Stationary
Applications Liquid-Cooled 32%
600REOZVB 600 kW Diesel Genset Diesel 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel
Tier 2 EPA-Certified for Emergency Stationary
Applications Liquid-Cooled 32%
750REOZMD 750 kW Diesel Genset Diesel 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel / HVO / RD
Tier 2 EPA-Certified for Emergency Stationary
Applications Liquid-Cooled 32%
KD800 800 kW Diesel Genset Diesel 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel ULSD / HVO / RD
Tier 2 EPA-Certified for Emergency Stationary
Applications Liquid-Cooled 32%
KD900 900 kW Diesel Genset Diesel 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel ULSD / HVO / RD
Tier 2 EPA-Certified for Emergency Stationary
Applications Liquid-Cooled 32%
KD1000 1000 kW Diesel Genset Diesel 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel ULSD / HVO / RD
Tier 2 EPA-Certified for Emergency Stationary
Applications Liquid-Cooled 32%
1250REOZMD 1250 kW Diesel Genset Diesel 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel / HVO / RD
Tier 2 EPA-Certified for Emergency Stationary
Applications Liquid-Cooled 32%
1250ROZMC 1250 kW Diesel Genset Diesel 50 or 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel / HVO / RD N/A Liquid-Cooled 32%
KD1250-A 50Hz, 1250 kW Diesel Genset Diesel 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel ULSD / HVO / RD
Tier 2 EPA-Certified for Emergency Stationary
Applications Liquid-Cooled 32%
KD1250-4 1250 kW EPA Tier 4 Diesel Genset Diesel 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel ULSD
Tier 4 EPA-Certified for Stationary, Prime, Continuous
Applications Liquid-Cooled 32%
Model/Part Number Short Description Type HZ Phase Fuel Type EPA Cert Cooling Sourcewell Discount (off configured list price)
Industrial Generators
KD1350 1350 kW Diesel Genset Diesel 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel ULSD / HVO / RD
Tier 2 EPA-Certified for Emergency Stationary
Applications Liquid-Cooled 32%
KD1500 1500 kW Diesel Genset Diesel 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel ULSD / HVO / RD
Tier 2 EPA-Certified for Emergency Stationary
Applications Liquid-Cooled 32%
1600REOZMD 1600 kW Diesel Genset Diesel 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel / HVO / RD
Tier 2 EPA-Certified for Emergency Stationary
Applications Liquid-Cooled 32%
1600ROZMC 1600 kW Diesel Genset Diesel 50 or 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel / HVO / RD N/A Liquid-Cooled 32%
KD1600 1600 kW Diesel Genset Diesel 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel ULSD / HVO / RD
Tier 2 EPA-Certified for Emergency Stationary
Applications Liquid-Cooled 32%
1750REOZMD 1750 kW Diesel Genset Diesel 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel / HVO / RD
Tier 2 EPA-Certified for Emergency Stationary
Applications Liquid-Cooled 32%
KD1750 1750 kW Diesel Genset Diesel 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel ULSD / HVO / RD
Tier 2 EPA-Certified for Emergency Stationary
Applications Liquid-Cooled 32%
2000REOZMD 2000 kW Diesel Genset Diesel 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel / HVO / RD
Tier 2 EPA-Certified for Emergency Stationary
Applications Liquid-Cooled 32%
KD2000 2000 kW Diesel Genset Diesel 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel ULSD / HVO / RD
Tier 2 EPA-Certified for Emergency Stationary
Applications Liquid-Cooled 32%
KD2250 2250 kW Diesel Genset Diesel 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel ULSD / HVO / RD
Tier 2 EPA-Certified for Emergency Stationary
Applications Liquid-Cooled 32%
KD2500 2500 kW Diesel Genset Diesel 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel ULSD / HVO / RD
Tier 2 EPA-Certified for Emergency Stationary
Applications Liquid-Cooled 32%
KD2500-4 2500 kW EPA Tier 4 Diesel Genset Diesel 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel ULSD
Tier 4 EPA-Certified for Stationary, Prime, Continuous
Applications Liquid-Cooled 32%
KD2800 2800 kW Diesel Genset Diesel 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel ULSD / HVO / RD
Tier 2 EPA-Certified for Emergency Stationary
Applications Liquid-Cooled 32%
KD3000 3000 kW Diesel Genset Diesel 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel ULSD / HVO / RD
Tier 2 EPA-Certified for Emergency Stationary
Applications Liquid-Cooled 32%
KD3250 3250 kW Diesel Genset Diesel 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel ULSD / HVO / RD
Tier 2 EPA-Certified for Emergency Stationary
Applications Liquid-Cooled 32%
KD3250-4 3250 kW EPA Tier 4 Diesel Genset Diesel 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel ULSD
Tier 4 EPA-Certified for Stationary, Prime, Continuous
Applications Liquid-Cooled 32%
KD3500 3500 kW Diesel Genset Diesel 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel ULSD / HVO / RD
Tier 2 EPA-Certified for Emergency Stationary
Applications Liquid-Cooled 32%
KD4000 4000 kW Diesel Genset Diesel 60 3 Phase #2 Diesel ULSD / HVO / RD
Tier 2 EPA-Certified for Emergency Stationary

Enclosure
Material
Load
Center
Service
Entrance UL cUL CSA
Combined
Board
w/Load
Shed
Compatible
with Load
Shed Kit
Sourcewell
Discount
RDT-CFNA-0100A-QS5 100 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 1 Steel X X X 30%
RDT-CFNA-0200A-QS5 200 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 1 Steel X X X 30%
RDT-CFNA-100B-MV04 100 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 1 Steel 16 X X 30%
RDT-CFNA-200B-MV04 200 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 1 Steel 24 X X 30%
RDT-CFNC-0100A-QS7 100 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X X 30%
RDT-CFNC-0200A-QS7 200 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X X 30%
RDT-CFNC-0100B-QS7 100 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum 16 X X 30%
RDT-CFNC-0200B-QS7 200 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum 24 X X 30%
RDT-CFNC-400A-QS10 400 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X 30%
RDT-CFNC-400A-QS11 400 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X 30%
RDT-CFNC-200ASEQS4 200 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X X 30%
RDT-CFNC-200BSEQS3 200 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum 42 X X 30%
RDT-CFNC-400ASEQS5 400 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X X 30%
GM85273-SA6 100 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 1 Steel 12 X 30%
RXT-JFNA-0100B-QS5 100 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 1 Steel 16 X 30%
RXT-JFNC-0100B-QS4 100 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum 16 X 30%
RXT-JFNC-0100A-QS7 100 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X X 30%
RXT-JFNC-0200A-QS7 200 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X X 30%
RXT-JFNC-0400A-QS5 400 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X 30%
RXT-JFNC-400A-MV07 400 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X 30%
RXT-JFNC-100ASEQS4 100 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X X 30%
RXT-JFNC-150ASEQS3 150 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X X 30%
RXT-JFNC-200ASEQS4 200 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X X 30%
RXT-JFNC-300ASEQS4 300 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X X 30%
RXT-JFNC300CSEMV01 300 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X X 30%
RXT-JFNC-400ASEQS4 400 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X X 30%
RXT-JFNC-400CSEQS 400 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X X 30%
RXT-JFNC-100CSEQS3 100 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X X 30%
RXT-JFNC-200CSEQS3 200 1Ph 240V 2Pole/3Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X X 30%
3 Phase - UL
RXT-JCTC-0100A-QS4 100 3Ph 208V 3Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X 30%
RXT-JFTC-0100A-QS4 100 3Ph 240V 3Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X 30%
RXT-JMTC-0100A-QS4 100 3Ph 480V 3Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X 30%
RXT-JCTC-0200A-QS4 200 3Ph 208V 3Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X 30%
RXT-JFTC-0200A-QS4 200 3Ph 240V 3Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X 30%
RXT-JMTC-0200A-QS3 200 3Ph 480V 3Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X 30%
RXT-JCTC-400A-MV06 400 3Ph 208V 3Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X 30%
RXT-JFTC-400A-MV06 400 3Ph 240V 3Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X 30%
RXT-JMTC-0400A-QS3 400 3Ph 480V 3Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X 30%
RXT-JCVC-100A-MV06 100 3Ph 208V 4Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X 30%
RXT-JFVC-100A-MV06 100 3Ph 240V 4Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X 30%
Residential ATS
Part # Amps Phase Voltage Poles/Wire Enclosure
Type
Enclosure
Material
Load
Center
Service
Entrance UL cUL CSA
Combined
Board
w/Load
Shed
Compatible
with Load
Shed Kit
Sourcewell
Discount
Residential ATS
RXT-JMVC-100A-MV06 100 3Ph 480V 4Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X 30%
RXT-JCVC-200A-MV06 200 3Ph 208V 4Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X 30%
RXT-JFVC-200A-MV06 200 3Ph 240V 4Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X 30%
RXT-JMVC-200A-MV06 200 3Ph 480V 4Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X 30%
RXT-JCVC-400A-MV06 400 3Ph 208V 4Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X 30%
RXT-JFVC-400A-MV06 400 3Ph 240V 4Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X 30%
RXT-JMVC-400A-MV06 400 3Ph 480V 4Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X 30%
3 Phase - CSA
RXT-JCTC-100A-MV03 100 3Ph 208V 3Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X 30%
RXT-JFTC-100A-MV03 100 3Ph 240V 3Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X 30%
RXT-JMTC-100A-MV04 100 3Ph 480V 3Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X 30%
RXT-JCTC-200A-MV03 200 3Ph 208V 3Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X 30%
RXT-JFTC-200A-MV03 200 3Ph 240V 3Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X 30%
RXT-JMTC-200A-MV04 200 3Ph 480V 3Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X 30%
RXT-JCTC-400A-MV07 400 3Ph 208V 3Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X 30%
RXT-JFTC-400A-MV07 400 3Ph 240V 3Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X 30%
RXT-JMTC-400A-MV04 400 3Ph 480V 3Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X 30%
RXT-JCVC-100A-MV07 100 3Ph 208V 4Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X 30%
RXT-JFVC-100A-MV07 100 3Ph 240V 4Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X 30%
RXT-JMVC-100A-MV07 100 3Ph 480V 4Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X 30%
RXT-JCVC-200A-MV07 200 3Ph 208V 4Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X 30%
RXT-JFVC-200A-MV07 200 3Ph 240V 4Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X 30%
RXT-JMVC-200A-MV07 200 3Ph 480V 4Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X 30%
RXT-JCVC-400A-MV07 400 3Ph 208V 4Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X 30%
RXT-JFVC-400A-MV07 400 3Ph 240V 4Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X 30%
RXT-JMVC-400A-MV07 400 3Ph 480V 4Pole/4Wire NEMA 3R Aluminum X X 30%
Part # Description Capacity (kWh) AC / DC
Coupled
Sourcewell
Discount
KOH05-01 Energy Storage 5kWh Add-On 5 N/A 30%
KOH10AC-7600-01 Energy Storage 10kWh AC-coupled 7600W 10 AC 30%
KOH10DC-7600-01 Energy Storage 10kWh DC-coupled 7600W 10 DC 30%
KOH15AC-7600-01 Energy Storage 15kWh AC-coupled 7600W 15 AC 30%
KOH15DC-7600-01 Energy Storage 15kWh DC-coupled 7600W 15 DC 30%
KOH20AC-7600-01 Energy Storage 20kWh AC-coupled 7600W 20 AC 30%
KOH20DC-7600-01 Energy Storage 20kWh DC-coupled 7600W 20 DC 30%
KOH10AC-7600-01-NA Energy Storage 10kWh AC-coupled 7600W AT&T 10 AC 30%
KOH10DC-7600-01-NA Energy Storage 10kWh DC-coupled 7600W AT&T 10 DC 30%
KOH15AC-7600-01-NA Energy Storage 15kWh AC-coupled 7600W AT&T 15 AC 30%
KOH15DC-7600-01-NA Energy Storage 15kWh DC-coupled 7600W AT&T 15 DC 30%
KOH20AC-7600-01-NA Energy Storage 20kWh AC-coupled 7600W AT&T 20 AC 30%
KOH20DC-7600-01-NA Energy Storage 20kWh DC-coupled 7600W AT&T 20 DC 30%
Residential Clean Energy Products
Services Category Sourcewell
Discount
Freight 5%